
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No.  Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Safe and Livable Community; Quality Municipal Services 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Dale Daffern 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

9/15/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 9. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve First Amendment to Service Agreement with J & J Enterprises Services Inc., a Total Amount Not to 

Exceed $60,580 for the Demolition and Replacement of the Bruce Recreation Center Parking Lot and 

Stripping of Parking Stalls. (Ward 1-Barron) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, P.E. Director of Public Works  

WARD: 

 1 - Councilman Barron 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That the City Council approve the service agreement with J & J Enterprises Services, Inc. in a total amount not 

to exceed $60,580 for the demolition and replacement of the Bruce Recreation Center parking lot and 

stripping of the parking stalls. 

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $60,580  

EXPLANATION: This is coming out of the PW-Roadway Street Maintenance Account 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

293-290312-430810 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

Bruce Rec Center parking lot requires replacement. Public Works Roadway Division sought quotes from 

different vendors: J & J Enterprises Services, Inc ($60,580.00), Martin-Harris Construction ($98,646.00) and 

American Asphalt was non-responsive. J & J Enterprises, Inc has the best overall pricing available for the 

services.  

 

 


